UNDERTAKING FOR MUCK DISPOSAL

The Roads and Bridges Department, Government of Sikkim, hereby give the undertaking that the muck obtained from cutting works during "Construction of Link road from Decheling to Bhirkuna busty under Syari Consituency in East Sikkim)" shall be disposed off in low lying or depressed area identified by the Forest, Environment & Wildlife Management Department without causing any damages to the surrounding areas.

The Roads and Bridges Department, Government of Sikkim, hereby gives an additional undertaking that in case of any upward revision of rates of NPV (as per report of the Expert Committee constituted by the Supreme Court and the final decision in this respect by the Supreme Court). The Roads & Bridges Department, Government of Sikkim, will pay the amount of differential NPV.

Signature of the Head of Department & Seal

(Name in Block Letters): G.T DUNGEL

Designation: - PCE-cum-Secretary.

Address: - Roads & Bridges Department,

Government of Sikkim,

cinal Chief Engineer-cum-Secretary Nirman Bhawan,

Gangtok, East Sikkim.
Phone: 03595-202578

Fax:03592-203460